
H. T. I. 

CIVIL ENGINEERING COURSE 

DIPLO:MA. PROJECT 

DESIGN OF A SEWERAGE 

SYSTEM 

ANDROULLA PIERI 

1990 

C/524 

- . -
I-J'('i-U-'.' I 1, '(1'. r I U I • . ,_ I . _ r 

I P'C'!J" "(" : L I -. -, 
,-I, . . ," If <7 I 

i~;:~TI T UTi.:: ....... ... t2Q.Q ... _._ ... l 



DRAINAGE AND WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS FOR BUILDINGS 

Project Report Submitted by 

ANDROULLA PIERI 

In part satisfaction of the award of diploma of 

Technician Engineer in civil engineering of the Higher 

Technical Institute, Cyprus, 

Project supervisor: 

Type of project: 

P. Vassiliou 

Lecturer in Civil 

Engineering, H.T.I. 

Individual 

Group 



A B S T RAe T 

The project deals with the drainage and waste disposal 

Systems on buildings. 

The objectives of the project were the following: 

1. To report on the waste water treatment. 

2. To discuss the hydraulics of sewers. 

3. To discuss the design of a sewerage system. 

4. To report on the rainfall and solid wastes. 

- 6 -



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

CONTENTS 

ABSTRACT 

INTRODUCTION TO THE SUBJECT MATTER 

CHAPTER 1 

Introduction 

1.1. Types of sewage 

1.2. Sewage characteristics 

1.3. Importance of water and sewage 

1.4. Types of collection systems 

CHAPTER 2 

WASTE WATER TREATMENT 

2.1. 

2.2. 

2.3. 

2 . 4 . 

2.5. 

2.6. 

2.7. 

2.8. 

The need of sewage treatment 

Elements of sewage system 

Requirements of sewage systems 

Test made on sewage 

Outline of sewage treatment work 

Preliminary treatment 

Primary treatment 

Secondary treatment 

- 2 -

1 

2-5 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10-11 

12 

13 

13 

13-14 

15 

16 

16 

17 



CHAPTER 3 

tlYDRAULICS OF SEWERS 

3. 

3.1-

3.2. 

3.3. 

3.4. 

3.5. 

3.6. 

3.7. 

3.8. 

Introduction 

Definition of a fluid 

Fundamentals of fluid flow 

Fluid flow 

Factors affecting flow 

Equations govering flow 

Pipes flowing full 

Frictional head loss 

Minor head loss 

CHAPTER 4 

SEWER CONSTRUCTION 

4. 

4.1. 

4 . 2 . 

4.3. 

4.4. 

4.5. 

4.6. 

4.7. 

4.8. 

Introduction 

Trenching 

Foundations 

Removing water 

Placing the pipe 

Provisions for house connections 

Backfilling 

Loads due to earth overburden 

Internal water load 

18 

18 

18 

19 

20 

20-25 

25 

25 

26 

27 

27 

28 

28 

28 

29 

29 

30-33 

33 

4.9. Loads superimposed by vehicle wheels 33-34 

4.10. Excavations of frenches for pipe sewers 34-36 

4.11. Loads on pipes in frenches 36-39 

- 3 -



DESIGN OF SEWARAGE SYSTEMS 

5 .1 . Layout of sewarage system 

5.2. Estimating flows and choosing pipe 

5.3. Flows of foul sewage 

5.4. Position of sewer in street 

5.5. Structural aspects of buried pipes 

5.6. Matching pipe strength to imposed 

5.7. Asbestos - cement pipe 

5.8. Appurt,enanc e s for sewers 

CHAPTER 6i 

RAINFALL 

6.1. Introduction 

6.2. Rainfall variations 

6.3. Rain making 

6.4. Runoff 

sizes 

loads 

6.5. Rationall method of computing runoff 

6.6. Storm rainfall 

CHAPTER 7 

SOLID WASTE 

7 • 1 • Introduction 

7.2. Factors that affect generation rat.es 

7.3. On - site handling 

7.4. On - site storage 

7.5. Collection services 

7.6. Collection routes 

7.7. Transfer stations 

- 4. -

40-41 

41 

42 

42 

43-45 

45-47 

47 

48-51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

55-57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 



DRAINAGE AND WASTE DISPOSAL OF A BUILDING 

9. Introduction 67 

9.1. Sewarage system of a building 69 

9.2. Tranference of sewage and waste disposal 70 

- 5 -


