# H. T. I.

#### CIVIL ENGINEERING COURSE

## DIPLOMA PROJECT

#### DESIGN OF A SEWERAGE

SYSTEM

#### ANDROULLA PIERI

1990

C/524

HIGHER	PROJECT NO
TECHNICAL	11-0
INSTITUTE	1608

DRAINAGE AND WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS FOR BUILDINGS

#### Project Report Submitted by

#### ANDROULLA PIERI

In part satisfaction of the award of diploma of Technician Engineer in civil engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus,

> Project supervisor: P. Vassiliou Lecturer in Civil Engineering, H.T.I.

Type of project: Individual

Group

#### ABSTRACT

The project deals with the drainage and waste disposal systems on buildings.

The objectives of the project were the following:

1. To report on the waste water treatment.

2. To discuss the hydraulics of sewers.

3. To discuss the design of a sewerage system.

4. To report on the rainfall and solid wastes.

CO	N	T	E	N	Т	S

Ρ	а	q	e
---	---	---	---

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	1
CONTENTS	2-5
ABSTRACT	6
INTRODUCTION TO THE SUBJECT MATTER	7

### CHAPTER 1

Intro	duction	
1.1.	Types of sewage	8
1.2.	Sewage characteristics	8
1.3.	Importance of water and sewage	9
1.4.	Types of collection systems	10-11

CHAPTER 2

### WASTE WATER TREATMENT

2.1.	The need of sewage treatment	12
2.2.	Elements of sewage system	13
2.3.	Requirements of sewage systems	13
2.4.	Test made on sewage	13-14
2.5.	Outline of sewage treatment work	15
2.6.	Preliminary treatment	16
2.7.	Primary treatment	16
2.8.	Secondary treatment	17

- 2 -

# CHAPTER 3

### HYDRAULICS OF SEWERS

3.	Introduction	18
3.1.	Definition of a fluid	18
3.2.	Fundamentals of fluid flow	18
3.3.	Fluid flow	19
3.4.	Factors affecting flow	20
3.5.	Equations govering flow	20-25
3.6.	Pipes flowing full	25
3.7.	Frictional head loss	25
3.8.	Minor head loss	26

#### CHAPTER 4

#### SEWER CONSTRUCTION

4.	Introduction	27
4.1.	Trenching	27
4.2.	Foundations	28
4.3.	Removing water	28
4.4.	Placing the pipe	28
4.5.	Provisions for house connections	29
4.6.	Backfilling	29
4.7.	Loads due to earth overburden	30-33
4.8.	Internal water load	33
4.9.	Loads superimposed by vehicle wheels	33-34
4.10.	Excavations of frenches for pipe sewers	34-36
4.11.	Loads on pipes in frenches	36-39

## DESIGN OF SEWARAGE SYSTEMS

5.1.	Layout of sewarage system	40-41
5.2.	Estimating flows and choosing pipe sizes	3 41
5.3.	Flows of foul sewage	42
5.4.	Position of sewer in street	42
5.5.	Structural aspects of buried pipes	43-45
5.6.	Matching pipe strength to imposed loads	45-47
5.7.	Asbestos - cement pipe	47
5.8.	Appurtenances for sewers	48-51
CHAPTE	<u>ER 6</u>	

## RAINFALL

6.1.	Introduction	52
6.2.	Rainfall variations	53
6.3.	Rain making	54
6.4.	Runoff	55
6.5.	Rationall method of computing runoff	55 <b>-</b> 57
6.6.	Storm rainfall	58

# CHAPTER 7

# SOLID WASTE

7.1.	Introduction	59
7.2.	Factors that affect generation rates	60
7.3.	On - site handling	61
7.4.	On - site storage	62
7.5.	Collection services	63
7.6.	Collection routes	64
7.7.	Transfer stations	65

- 4 -

DRAINAGE AND WASTE DISPOSAL OF A BUILDING

8.	Introduction	67
8.1.	Sewarage system of a building	69
8.2.	Tranference of sewage and waste disposal	70